Form 210A (10/06)

# United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re: HOBET MINING, LLC,

Case No. 12-12943, (Joinlty Administered Under Case No 12-12900)

#### NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIM OTHER THAN FOR SECURITY

A CLAIM HAS BEEN FILED IN THIS CASE or **deemed filed** under 11 U.S.C. § 1111(a). Transferee hereby gives evidence and notice pursuant to **Rule 3001(e)(1)**, Fed. R. Bankr. P., of the transfer, other than for security, of the claim referenced in this evidence and notice.

Name of Transferee: Fair Harbor Capital, LLC As assignee of Hard Wear Corporation	Name of Transferor: Hard Wear Corporation
Name and Address where notices to transferee should be sent:	Court Claim # (if known): none Amount of Claim: \$10,667.18 Date Claim Filed:
Fair Harbor Capital, LLC Ansonia Finance Station PO Box 237037 New York, NY 10023	Name and Address of Transferor:  Hard Wear Corporation 8915 Energy Lane Northport, AL 35476
Phone:212 967 4035_ Last Four Digits of Acct #:n/a	Phone: Last Four Digits of Acct. #:n/a
Name and Address where transferee payments should be sent (if different from above):	
Phone: Last Four Digits of Acct #:n/a	
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information best of my knowledge and belief.	on provided in this notice is true and correct to the
By:/s/Fredric Glass	Date: <u>December 11, 2012</u>
Transferee/Transferee's Agent Penalty for making a false statement: Fine of up to \$500,000 or in	mprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 & 3571.

# United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re: HOBET MINING, LLC,

Case No. 12-12943, (Joinlty Administered Under Case No 12-12900)

#### NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIM OTHER THAN FOR SECURITY

## Claim No. none (if known)

was filed or deemed filed under 11 U.S.C. § 1111(a) in this case by the alleged transferor. As evidence of the transfer of claim, the transferee filed a Transfer of Claim Other than for Security in the clerk's office of this court on December 11, 2012.

Name of Transferee:
Fair Harbor Capital, LLC
As assignee of Hard Wear Corporation

Name of Alleged Transferor: Hard Wear Corporation

Fair Harbor Capital, LLC Ansonia Finance Station PO Box 237037 New York, NY 10023

Name and Address of Alleged Transferor:

Hard Wear Corporation 8915 Energy Lane Northport, AL 35476

### ~DEADLINE TO OBJECT TO TRANSFER~

The transferor of claim named above is advised the this Notice of Transfilled in the clerk's office of this court as evidence of the transfer. Objection	<del>_</del>
days of the mailing of this notice. If no objection is timely received by the original claimant without further order of the court.	, · ·
Date:	
	Clerk of the Court

12-12900-scc Doc 1697

7 Filed 12/11/12 Entered 12/11/12 14:10:41 Main Document 2 V 6 572 0 5598 6943

In the	: Chapter 11
Hobet Mining, LLC,	; Case No. 12-12900, et al. ; Amount \$10,667.18
Dehter.	X Jointly Administered Under Case No 12-12900
	THAN FOR SECURITY AND WAIVER OF NOTICE
BI EASC TAVE NOTICE that the achievished of sim.	kruptcy Rule 3000(e) ARD WEAR CORPORATION ("Transferor") against the Debtor(s) in the
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the scheduled claim amount of \$10,667.18, as listed within Schedule F of the Sche limitation the Proof of Claim, if any, identified below and Transceive on account of the assumption of any executory contrated claim and all other claims, causes of action against the Debto and benefits arising from, under or relating to any of the foregissued by Debtor in satisfaction of the Claim) of Transferor in ("Transferee") in consideration of the Claim) of Transferor in ("Transferee") in consideration of the sum of SECURITY AND WAIVER OF NOTICE is evidence of the 'The Claim is based on amounts owed to Transferor by Debtor for the purpose of collection and shall not be deemed to create any application, motion, Proof of Claim or other document with the undersigned Transferor of the above-described. Transferor by positional previously objected to, sold, or satisfied. Upon notification is the claim is reduced, objected to, or disallowed in whole or prefat there are no offsets or defenses or preferential payments to the amount of the Claim or to impair its value. If Transferor such check, then Transferor shall be automatically deemed to have A Proof of Claim is attached to this Assignment). If the Preneventheless be deemed the owner of that Proof of Claim is attached to this Assignment). If the Preneventheless be deemed the owner of that Proof of Claim subject he records of the Court.  In the event the Claim is ultimately allowed in an ar Transferoe, and, at Transferoe's option only, Transferoe hereby herein. Transferoe shall remit such payment to Transferor upo not subject to any objection by the Debtor.  I, the undersigned Transferor hereby authorize Transferor if due Rule 3001 (e) of the FRBP. In the event Transferoe transferor if due Rule 3001 (e) of the FRBP. In the event Transferoe transferor and Transferoe release each other of all and any obligation or	ARD WEAR CORPORATION ("Transferor") against the Debtor(s) in the cof Assets and Liabilities filed by the Debtor(s), and all claims (including withou ror's rights to receive all interest, penalties, cure payments that it may be entitled to lease related to the Claim and fees, if any, which may be paid with respect to the affiliates, any guaranter or other third party, together with voting and other right, and all cash, accurities, instruments and other property which may be paid or occur transferred and assigned other than for security to Fair Harbor Capital, LLC ature of the Transfered on this TRANSFER OF CLAIM OTHER THAN FOR after of the claims and all rights and benefits of Transferor relating to the Claim. This transfer shall be deemed an absolute and unconditional transfer of the Claim country interest. Please note that Fair Harbor Capital, LLC is not obligated to file to Bankruptcy Court with regard to your claim.  Interest and warrant that the claim is not less than \$19,667,18 and has not been massiered, I agree to reimburse Transferce a pro-rate portion of the purchase price is the Debtor, the Court, or any other party and Transferor represents and warrants have been or may be asserted by or on behalf of Debtor or any other party to reduct to negotiate the distribution check on or before ninety (90) days after issuance of amount of cash attributable to such check whall be deposited in Transferor's bank
notice pursuant to Rule 3001 (e) of the FRBP. Transferor her	acknowledges that Transferee may at any time massign the Chain, together with a
right, title and interest of Transferce in and to this Transfer of delivery of this Transfer of Claim and any such re-assignment	m. All representation and warranties made herein shall survive the execution and
Other than stated above, Transferer assumes all risk Fair Harbox Capital, LLC any correspondence or payments rea	sociated with debtor's ability to distribute funds. Transferor agrees to deliver to alsubacquent to the data Transferor signs this agreement. The clork of the court
authorized to change the address regarding the claim of the Tr	eror to that of the Transferee listed below. ted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York. Any action arising unde
or relating to this Assignment of Claim may be brought in any	te or Federal court located in the State of New York, and Transferor consents to
copy of said process to Transferor at the address set forth in th	courts and agrees that service of process may be upon Transferor by mailing a saignment of Claim, and in my action hereunder Transferor waives the right to
	that the Debtor's bankruptcy case is dismissed or converted to a case under Claim, Transferor shall immediately remit to Transferce all monics paid by
Transferee in regard to the Claim and ownership of the Claim	l revert buck to Transferor.
TRANSFEROR: HARD WEAR CORPORATION	TRANSFEREE: Fair Harbor Capital, LLC
8915 ENERGY LANE NORTHPORT	1841 Broadway; 10th 61, NY, NY 10023
AL 35476 Print Name: SEPF Ruse   Title: Diffector 6 Signature: 0   Date: 44 37   Date: 44 37   Date: 44 37   Date: 44 37   Date: 45   Date: 46 37   Date: 47   Date:	Signature:
Print Name: SEEF FUSE \ Tide: Diaccto R 6: Signature: Off Stace Date: ul 47 [2012	Fred Class, Methoer Fair Hurbor Capital, LLC
Updated Address (If Changed): Phone: 430B104754 Fast:	_ vactor know
	•
BDI Warrenville Road ( Tolen	WEAR PAYTS
SSAB Americas BDI warrevuille Road ? Pover Suite BDD of SSI	was many for the control of
1-110 212 181/3 044	
JEFF. Fusek C	SAB, COM
· • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	